



# DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. & Admn. Office :

"PGP HOUSE", (Old No.57) New No.59, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.

Tel. : 044-28254176, 28254609, 28311313, 28207482, Fax : 044-28232074

Email : [pgp\\_dfl@yahoo.com](mailto:pgp_dfl@yahoo.com) / [secretarial@dharanifinance.in](mailto:secretarial@dharanifinance.in)

Website : [www.dharanifinance.in](http://www.dharanifinance.in) CIN No.: L65191TN1990PLC019152

DFL\FRNews Paper Publication/Dec2022

February 15, 2023

The Secretary,  
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
First Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, **Mumbai 400 001.**

Dear Sir,


**Sub: News Paper Publication – Unaudited Financial Results - Quarter & Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> Dec 2022.**  
**Ref : Scrip Code – 511451 – Dharani Finance Limited.**

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 in the newspapers. Copy of newspaper clippings are enclosed.

This notice is also available at the website of the Company ([www.dharanifinance.com](http://www.dharanifinance.com)) and at the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed: BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
for Dharani Finance Limited

  
Dr Palani G Periasamy  
Chairman

Encl.: as above



**WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM LIMITED**  
CIN: 1220175 (2009) 000050  
Regd. Office: Plot No. 84B, Block 1, 4th Floor, Parkview Colony, Sector 29, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122003  
Ph: 0120-2604919 Fax: 0120-2604975 E-mail: we@websol.com Website: www.websol.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs. in Crores)**

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	11.42	11.54	29.96	17.71	62.30	23.22
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	3.91	6.79	2.88	0.46	11.02	0.37
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	11.21	7.57	4.29	0.26	12.21	0.26
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	10.31	7.28	2.11	0.32	11.17	0.17
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items and after discontinued operations	10.31	7.28	2.11	0.32	11.17	0.17
6.	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	28.80	28.80	28.80	28.80	28.80	28.80
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	17.76	17.76	17.76	17.76	17.76	17.76
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (not audited)	1.75	1.75	1.75	1.75	1.75	1.75

**METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN: 1420019 (2002) 000021  
Registered office: 91/2, Industrial Estate, Sector 46, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122002  
Ph: 0120-4168121 Website: www.mco.com Email: info@metalcoatings.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
Total Income from Operations	40.12	41.20	111.20	111.20	111.20	111.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	40.12	39.39	109.39	109.39	109.39	109.39
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	40.12	39.39	109.39	109.39	109.39	109.39
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	40.12	39.39	109.39	109.39	109.39	109.39
Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (not audited)	5.35	5.25	14.59	14.59	14.59	14.59

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	16.70	16.88	17.48	46.85	65.33	188.18
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	1.02	7.55	6.59	(2.29)	33.29	38.33
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	1.02	7.55	6.59	(2.29)	33.29	38.33
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	1.02	7.55	6.59	(2.29)	33.29	38.33
5.	Other comprehensive income net of tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.02	7.55	6.59	(2.29)	33.29	38.33
7.	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- per share)	496.72	496.72	496.72	496.72	496.72	496.72
8.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	383.78
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (not audited)	0.02	0.15	0.20	(0.05)	0.67	0.81
10.	Diluted	0.02	0.15	0.20	(0.05)	0.67	0.81

**KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 79-C, Nehru Road, Near Sanderson Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 063.  
CIN: 105101M (1989) 003307 Tel: No. 26164800 Website: www.kamat.com Email: info@kamat.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021	Year Ended 31-03-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021	Year Ended 31-03-2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,92,79,18,000	5,79,52,18,000	1,82,20,00,000	7,08,78,00,000	1,82,20,00,000	5,79,52,18,000	1,82,20,00,000	7,08,78,00,000
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, before exceptional items	1,91,76,18,000	5,78,29,18,000	1,81,27,00,000	7,07,55,00,000	1,81,27,00,000	5,78,29,18,000	1,81,27,00,000	7,07,55,00,000
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, before exceptional items	1,89,76,18,000	5,76,29,18,000	1,79,27,00,000	7,05,55,00,000	1,79,27,00,000	5,76,29,18,000	1,79,27,00,000	7,05,55,00,000
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	1,89,76,18,000	5,76,29,18,000	1,79,27,00,000	7,05,55,00,000	1,79,27,00,000	5,76,29,18,000	1,79,27,00,000	7,05,55,00,000
5.	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	2,24,68,00,000	2,24,68,00,000	2,24,68,00,000	2,24,68,00,000	2,24,68,00,000	2,24,68,00,000	2,24,68,00,000	2,24,68,00,000
6.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,41,76,00,000	2,41,76,00,000	2,41,76,00,000	2,41,76,00,000	2,41,76,00,000	2,41,76,00,000	2,41,76,00,000	2,41,76,00,000
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (not audited)	8.44	25.64	8.02	31.39	8.44	25.64	8.44	31.39
8.	Diluted	8.44	25.64	8.02	31.39	8.44	25.64	8.44	31.39

**Jaykay Enterprises Limited**  
CIN: 199900UP (1961) 000187  
Regd. Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur 208 001  
Ph: No. +91 512 2071479-81 Fax: +91 512 2399654 Website: www.jaykayenterprises.com E-mail: info@jaykayenterprises.com

**Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months Ended 31-12-2022	3 Months Ended 31-12-2021	3 Months Ended 31-12-2021	3 Months Ended 31-12-2022	3 Months Ended 31-12-2021	3 Months Ended 31-12-2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	811.02	771.20	(5.20)	1,335.50	3,697.73	185.09
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	811.02	771.20	(5.20)	970.76	1,042.26	(9.24)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	805.03	768.61	(5.20)	968.17	1,039.77	(11.74)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	805.03	768.61	(5.20)	968.17	1,039.77	(11.74)
5.	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each) - Not Amortised	1,595.91	2,183.13	(177.55)	1,752.00	2,440.14	211.20
6.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	524.69	324.68	473.92	524.68	524.68	473.92
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) - Not Amortised	1.02	1.54	(0.37)	1.93	2.63	0.44
8.	Diluted	1.02	1.54	(0.37)	1.93	2.63	0.44

**GENUS PAPER & BOARDS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: VPO, Agrewala, Kirti Road, Mayapuri-II, New Delhi - 110029  
Corporate Office: D-118, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110022  
Ph: 011-26111242, E-mail: info@genuspaper.com Website: www.genuspaper.com CIN: 121090UP (2012) 00048300

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months ended December 31, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months ended December 31, 2022	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,74,16,000	17,12,07,000	1,19,92,000	4,58,93,000	5,74,16,000	17,12,07,000	1,19,92,000	4,58,93,000
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	1,51,42,000	4,58,22,000	6,94,000	51,19,000	1,51,42,000	4,58,22,000	6,94,000	51,19,000
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	1,49,72,000	4,56,72,000	6,94,000	51,19,000	1,49,72,000	4,56,72,000	6,94,000	51,19,000
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items	1,49,72,000	4,56,72,000	6,94,000	51,19,000	1,49,72,000	4,56,72,000	6,94,000	51,19,000
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,49,72,000	4,56,72,000	6,94,000	51,19,000	1,49,72,000	4,56,72,000	6,94,000	51,19,000
6.	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	2,57,76,000	2,57,76,000	2,57,76,000	2,57,76,000	2,57,76,000	2,57,76,000	2,57,76,000	2,57,76,000
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,15,00,000	1,15,00,000	1,15,00,000	1,15,00,000	1,15,00,000	1,15,00,000	1,15,00,000	1,15,00,000
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (not audited)	5.81	17.72	2.70	20.23	5.81	17.72	2.70	20.23
9.	Diluted	5.81	17.72	2.70	20.23	5.81	17.72	2.70	20.23

**BINNY MILLS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: NO.4, Karpagamal Nagar, Myslapore  
CIN: 17120TN2007PLC065807

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 Audited	30-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	239.39	228.63	247.93	863.65	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	-246.44	-248.90	-254.83	-1,032.33	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before tax (after exceptional items)	-246.44	-248.90	-254.83	-1,032.33	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing and discontinued operations (after exceptional items)	-265.96	-267.37	-273.51	-1,123.28	
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-0.14	-0.14	-0.35	-0.56	
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-266.10	-267.51	-273.86	-1,123.84	
7.	Equity Share Capital	318.85	318.85	318.85	318.85	
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	-15964.69	
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	a. Basic	-8.35	-8.38	-8.59	-35.23
	b. Diluted	-8.35	-8.38	-8.59	-35.23	

**THE YAMUNA SYNDICATE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar-135001(Haryana) CIN: 124101HR1954PLC001837  
PNO: +91-1732-255479, E-MAIL: companysecretary@yamunasyndicate.com, Website: www.yamunasyndicate.com

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022**

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021
I.	Total Income from Operations	1,609.77	5,037.23	1,925.86	1,609.77	5,037.23	1,925.86
II.	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	57.42	883.16	70.72	302.12	627.86	2408.90
III.	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	57.42	883.16	70.72	302.12	627.86	2408.90
IV.	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	42.98	827.15	63.08	300.68	622.65	2381.28
V.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	43.59	827.76	63.20	307.93	627.46	2404.90
VI.	Equity Share Capital	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37	307.37
VII.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	707.978	707.978	707.978	707.978	707.978	707.978
VIII.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (not audited)	13.99	268.11	17.27	978.20	1669.11	777.98
(a) Based on Rs.1	13.99	268.11	17.27	978.20	1669.11	777.98	

**Notes:**

- The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th December 2022 was recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2023
- The above financial results have been prepared in compliance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies and practices to the extent applicable.
- On 13th June, 2022, the company had received notice from the office of the Assistant Director, Directorate of Enforcement under the provisions of Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002 (15 of 2003). During the course of the investigation proceedings, the Assistant Director had called for the details of the loan transaction between the company and M/s Ravikumar Properties Pvt Ltd, amongst others. The proceedings are still pending.

**Place: Chennai**  
**Date: 14-02-2023**

**for Binny Mills Limited**  
**V. R. Venkatachalam**  
Chairman cum Director  
DIN: 00981902